

Dear Participants and Families,

We are writing to inform you of an upcoming change to the fees for our Adult Day Program.

**Effective April 1<sup>st</sup>, 2026, the daily program fee will increase from \$17.00 to \$22.00.**

The \$17.00 fee structure has been in place since 2019. The decision to increase the program fee was not made lightly and it is necessary to help offset rising operational costs, including staffing, programming supplies, food services, and transportation expenses. These adjustments will allow us to continue providing a safe, engaging, and high-quality program that meets the needs of our participants.

We remain committed to offering meaningful activities, individualized support, and a welcoming environment for all participants. Your continued trust and participation are greatly appreciated.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us at [seniors@giag.ca](mailto:seniors@giag.ca) or 613-525-1533 ext. 240. We would be happy to discuss this change with you.

Thank you for your understanding and ongoing support.

Sincerely,

*Laurie Legue*

Laurie Legue  
Manager of Family Services  
Glengarry Inter Agency Group Inc.

613-525-1533 ext.240

[llegue@giag.ca](mailto:llegue@giag.ca)



580 Main St. South, PO Box 430  
Alexandria ON, K0C 1A0  
WWW.GIAG.CA

Chers participants et familles,

Nous vous écrivons afin de vous informer d'un changement à venir concernant les frais du Programme de jour pour adultes.

À compter du **1<sup>er</sup> avril, 2026**, les frais quotidiens du programme passeront de **17.00 \$ à 22.00 \$**.

Le tarif de 17,00 \$ était en vigueur depuis 2019. La décision d'augmenter les frais n'a pas été prise à la légère et elle est nécessaire pour compenser la hausse des coûts opérationnels, notamment en ce qui concerne personnel, de matériel pour la programmation, les services alimentaires et de transport. Ces ajustements nous permettront de continuer à offrir un programme sécuritaire, stimulant et de grande qualité qui répond aux besoins de nos participants.

Nous demeurons engagés à offrir des activités significatives, un soutien individualisé et un environnement accueillant pour tous les participants. Nous vous remercions sincèrement de la confiance que vous nous accordez et de votre participation continue.

Si vous avez des questions ou des préoccupations, n'hésitez pas à communiquer avec nous au **613-525-1533 poste 240** ou [seniors@giag.ca](mailto:seniors@giag.ca). Il nous fera plaisir de discuter de ce changement avec vous.

Merci de votre compréhension et de votre soutien continu.

Cordialement,

*Laurie Legue*

Laurie Legue  
Gérante des services aux familles  
Glengarry Inter Agency Group Inc.

613-525-1533 ext.240

[llegue@giag.ca](mailto:llegue@giag.ca)



580 Main St. South, PO Box 430  
Alexandria ON, K0C 1A0  
WWW.GIAG.CA